
 

An Analysis of Imam Albani’s Book: 

Description of the Prophet’s Prayer  

 

 

 

Lesson 1  

Saturday September 9, 2023 

 

 

 

o Madhhab or Sahih Hadith; what to 

follow? 

 

 

 

 

Lesson 2 

Saturday September 16, 2023 

 

o When are you excused from facing 

the Qiblah? 

o Sitting with the Imam in a 

congregational prayer  

 

 

 

Lesson 3 

Saturday September 23, 2023 

 

 

 

o Performing salah with your shoes on 

o Using a sutra during the prayer  

 

 

 

 

Lesson 4  

Saturday September 30, 2023 

 

 

 

o What invalidates salah? 

o Where do you tie your hands? 

 

 

 

Lesson 5 

Saturday October 14, 2023 

 

 

 

 

o Raising hands before and after rukūʿ 

 

 

 

 



Lesson 6 

Saturday October 21, 2023 

 

 

 

o Reciting behind the imam 

 

 

Lesson 7 

Saturday October 28, 2023 

 

 

 

o Saying Ameen aloud  

o Reciting Surat al-Fatihah in each 

rak’ah and in the Funeral Prayer  

 

 

 

 

Lesson 8  

 

Saturday November 4, 2023 

 

 

 

o How to sit when performing the 

tashahhud 

o How to position your right index finger 

during the tashahhud 

 

 

 

Lesson 9  

Saturday November 11, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

o Qunūt in regular prayers and in witr 

 

 

Lesson 10 

Saturday November 18, 2023 

 

 

 

 

o What qualifies as wājib? 

o Ending the prayer with salām 

 

 

 *Dates subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances  

 


